Congregation

Adamesville Baptist Church
Argo Baptist Church

Bluff Park Baptist Church
Brewster Road Baptist Church
Brookwood Baptist Church
Central Park Baptist Church
Crestway Baptist Church
Dawson Memorial Baptist Church
Deerfoot Baptist Church
Docena Baptist Church

East Gardendale Baptist Church
Eastside Baptist Church

FBC of Birmingham

FBC of Center Point

FBC of Chalkville

FBC of Hoover

FBC of Irondale

FBC of Leeds

FBC of Overton

FBC of Palmerdale

FBC of Pinson

FBC of Pleasant Grove

FBC of Roebuck Plaza

FBC of Sandusky

FBC of Shannon

FBC of Westwood

Forestdale Baptist Church
Fullness Christian Fellowship
Green Valley Baptist Church
Hilldale Baptist Church
Hillview Baptist Church
Huffman Baptist Church
Hughes Memorial Baptist Church
Hunter Street Baptist Church
Iglesia Cristiana Agape

Lake Highland Baptist Church
Lakeside Baptist Church

Total
Members

202
174
269
165

1192
284
7799
1324
23
375
290
701
1091
813
923
2008
713
42
376
1554
3690
168
369
123
1692
356
210
2181
1069
791
1510
311
7294
32
383
2315

Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Total
Baptisms
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Other
Additions

110

197

23
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SS

Enroll

44
25
133
71

70
162
4432
645

180
168
395
372
127
311
222
552

128
553
1311
58
58
75
3901
66
243
967
316
196
1114
64
5793
26
24
1599

SS Avg.
Attd.

23
18
79
26

39
93
1844
284

165
99
148
219
127
197
120
202

78
260
551

35

40

50
221

35
175
507
133

85
290

2687

17
640

VBS
Enroll.

30

54

83
0

99
1750
85

67
113
229

20
130

39

163

50
293
314

102
202

36
348
100
169

78

66

1328

90
215

DT
Total

o O O o

550
152

155

170

198
97

48
1122

Music

15

12
44
1505
212
10
87
20
60
72
50
50

73

37
91
324
16
16
24
47

20
184
56
25
150
33
1221

21
200

WMU

17

53
10
326
139

25

50

140

586

139

Men &

Boys
13
0
12

44

247

Total
Receipts

$105,786

$36,232
$264,979
$149,938

$249,257
$410,897
$10,800,000
$1,540,073
$16,526
$354,331
$412,181
$1,071,147
$383,534
$354,882
$356,421
$381,385
$771,906
$24,885
$173,860
$708,660
$1,821,754
$105,385
$169,546
$77,650
$884,234
$117,921
$594,300
$2,016,813
$506,740
$303,438
$1,765,695
$145,975
$11,392,850
$46,935
$50,300
$3,567,682

Total
Mission Exp.

$13,939
$7,548
$27,640
$0

$20,422
$90,698
$1,675,000
$200,597
$0
$23,276
$60,364
$194,973
$57,634
$15,000
$55,822
$0
$169,961
$1,787
$16,646
$52,470
$51,312
$18,425
$33,306
$100
$86,670
$11,114
$66,000
$104,718
$57,642
$35,240
$114,209
$20,766
$1,094,502

$2,580
$427,233

Coop.
Program

$8,962
$2,376
$15,448
$557

$4,213
$26,227
$504,000
$99,469
$0
$6,000
$37,710
$93,621
$34,401
$7,000
$32,275
$17,780
$63,471
$806
$10,083
$30,553
$148,576
$8,586
$15,421
$0
$57,286
$8,853
$2,400
$54,142
$37,543
$33,413
$41,100
$7,918
$436,950
$2,000
$1,500
$211,096
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Total Total Other SS SS Avg. VBS DT Men & Total Total Coop.
Congregation Members  Baptisms Additions  Enroll Attd. Enroll.  Total Music  WMU Boys Receipts Mission Exp. Program
McElwain Baptist Church 1388 6 14 671 202 76 179 139 86 0 $869,452 $52,655 $38,054
Mountain Brook Baptist Church 1967 12 40 1104 388 410 0 134 193 71 $2,889,810 $230,759 $20,000
Mulga Baptist Church 392 4 6 61 50 292 51 21 15 18 $223,272 $0 $600
New Georgia Baptist Church 546 2 2 52 35 0 24 11 0 7 $106,624 $440 $11,716
New Hope Baptist Church 6924 23 36
North Clay Baptist Church 283 0 13 253 128 95 65 70 20 0 $24,797,523 $0 $0
Ridgecrest Baptist Church 1515 21 20 537 252 169 0 130 31 0 $997,585 $55,653 $15,465
Robinwood Baptist Church 225 6 15 91 38 62 0 22 0 0 $58,321 $650
Rose Hill Baptist Church 292 0 0 20 20 0 6 0 8 0 $31,311 $7,839 $1,582
Ruffner Valley Baptist Church 78 6 0 29 29 18 0 10 0 0 $69,119 $0 $1,647
Shades Crest Baptist Church 791 14 27 913 476 220 120 336 300 100 $1,834,577 $114,630 $33,549
Shades Mountain Baptist Church 7326 85 246 4562 2306 1237 1259 1558 881 502 $9,950,936 $2,512,638 $788,325
South Park Baptist Church 240 8 4 56 30 166 0 15 0 0 $25,000 $0 $0
Southside Baptist Church 318 6 8 234 78 26 42 34 8 20 $514,000 $75,750 $1,990
Tarrant FBC 280 1 9 52 19 0 29 8 3 0 $90,691 $12,615 $8,737
True Life Missionary Baptist Churc 296 12 25 191 87 102 0 45 20 0 $291,263 $9,345 $1,200
Valley View Baptist Church 537 3 16 171 103 130 88 40 4 4
Vestavia Hills Baptist Church 893 12 34 701 325 154 225 300 133 63 $1,800,061 $279,800 $91,200
Walkers Chapel Baptist Church 684 8 14 176 98 8980 45 72 35 0 $261,672 $28,740 $16,544
West Point Baptist Church 40 1 8 $40,791 $2,729
Westmont Baptist Church 350 11 3 158 77 109 50 51 12 12 $219,597 $17,675 $4,149
Winewood Baptist Christian Fello 75 3 37 20 70 0 0 $97,473 $525
Association Total: 68252 585 1157 30984 14267 18569 5272 7694 3480 1620 $87,303,176 $8,206,133 $3,100,398



