Digest of Letters 2013
Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Congregation	Total Members	Total Baptisms	Other Additions	SS Enroll	SS Avg. Attd.	VBS Enroll.	DT Total	Music	WMU	Men & Boys	Total Receipts	Total Mission Exp.	Coop. Program
Adamsville Baptist Church	202	9	1	44	23	30	0	9	0	13	\$105,786	\$13,939	\$8,962
Argo Baptist Church	174	0	0	25	18	54	0	1	0	0	\$36,232	\$7,548	\$2,376
Bluff Park Baptist Church	269	3	6	133	79	83	0	15	17	12	\$264,979	\$27,640	\$15,448
Brewster Road Baptist Church	165	0		71	26	0	0	4			\$149,938	\$0	\$557
Brookwood Baptist Church										0			
Central Park Baptist Church	1192	1	1	70	39	0	0	12	53	44	\$249,257	\$20,422	\$4,213
Crestway Baptist Church	284	0	14	162	93	99	0	44	10	0	\$410,897	\$90,698	\$26,227
Dawson Memorial Baptist Church	7799	76	110	4432	1844	1750	550	1505	326	247	\$10,800,000	\$1,675,000	\$504,000
Deerfoot Baptist Church	1324	9	16	645	284	85	152	212	139	18	\$1,540,073	\$200,597	\$99,469
Docena Baptist Church	23	0	4	8	8	0	19	10	7	0	\$16,526	\$0	\$0
East Gardendale Baptist Church	375	18	46	180	165	67	0	87	0	67	\$354,331	\$23,276	\$6,000
Eastside Baptist Church	290	1	0	168	99	113	0	20	0	0	\$412,181	\$60,364	\$37,710
FBC of Birmingham	701	0	11	395	148	229	0	60	25	0	\$1,071,147	\$194,973	\$93,621
FBC of Center Point	1091	0	3	372	219	20	0	72	0	0	\$383,534	\$57,634	\$34,401
FBC of Chalkville	813	6	2	127	127	130	60	50	50	40	\$354,882	\$15,000	\$7,000
FBC of Hoover	923	1	7	311	197	39	0	50	0	0	\$356,421	\$55,822	\$32,275
FBC of Irondale	2008	0	9	222	120	0	0		0	0	\$381,385	\$0	\$17,780
FBC of Leeds	713	8	14	552	202	163	175	73	140	30	\$771,906	\$169,961	\$63,471
FBC of Overton	42	0	0	8	7	0	0	9	0	0	\$24,885	\$1,787	\$806
FBC of Palmerdale	376	3	4	128	78	50	0	37	50	6	\$173,860	\$16,646	\$10,083
FBC of Pinson	1554	7	18	553	260	293	20	91	36	42	\$708,660	\$52,470	\$30,553
FBC of Pleasant Grove	3690	21	40	1311	551	314	308	324	57	34	\$1,821,754	\$51,312	\$148,576
FBC of Roebuck Plaza	168	0	0	58	35	0	0	16	0	0	\$105,385	\$18,425	\$8,586
FBC of Sandusky	369	0	2	58	40	0	0	16	12	21	\$169,546	\$33,306	\$15,421
FBC of Shannon	123	1	0	75	50	102	0	24	0	0	\$77,650	\$100	\$0
FBC of Westwood	1692	8	8	391	221	202	0	47	11	4	\$884,234	\$86,670	\$57,286
Forestdale Baptist Church	356	0	0	66	35	0	15	0	10	0	\$117,921	\$11,114	\$8,853
Fullness Christian Fellowship	210	5	18	243	175	36	155	20	0	0	\$594,300	\$66,000	\$2,400
Green Valley Baptist Church	2181	19	59	967	507	348	170	184	0	0	\$2,016,813	\$104,718	\$54,142
Hilldale Baptist Church	1069	7	5	316	133	100	198	56	0	0	\$506,740	\$57,642	\$37,543
Hillview Baptist Church	791	1	0	196	85	169	97	25	0	25	\$303,438	\$35,240	\$33,413
Huffman Baptist Church	1510	2	7	1114	290	78	0	150	55	15	\$1,765,695	\$114,209	\$41,100
Hughes Memorial Baptist Church	311	0	0	64	4	66	48	33	0	31	\$145,975	\$20,766	\$7,918
Hunter Street Baptist Church	7294	119	197	5793	2687	1328	1122	1221	586	139	\$11,392,850	\$1,094,502	\$436,950
Iglesia Cristiana Agape	32	5		26		-				4	\$46,935	. , ,	\$2,000
Lake Highland Baptist Church	383	2	0	24	17	90	0	21	8	0	\$50,300	\$2,580	\$1,500
Lakeside Baptist Church	2315	9	23	1599	640	215	0	200	139	31	\$3,567,682	\$427,233	\$211,096

Digest of Letters 2013
Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Congregation	Total Members	Total Baptisms	Other Additions	SS Enroll	SS Avg. Attd.	VBS Enroll.	DT Total	Music	WMU	Men & Boys	Total Receipts	Total Mission Exp.	Coop. Program
McElwain Baptist Church	1388	6	14	671	202	76	179	139	86	0	\$869,452	\$52,655	\$38,054
Mountain Brook Baptist Church	1967	12	40	1104	388	410	0	134	193	71	\$2,889,810	\$230,759	\$20,000
Mulga Baptist Church	392	4	6	61	50	292	51	21	15	18	\$223,272	\$0	\$600
New Georgia Baptist Church	546	2	2	52	35	0	24	11	0	7	\$106,624	\$440	\$11,716
New Hope Baptist Church	6924	23	36										
North Clay Baptist Church	283	0	13	253	128	95	65	70	20	0	\$24,797,523	\$0	\$0
Ridgecrest Baptist Church	1515	21	20	537	252	169	0	130	31	0	\$997,585	\$55,653	\$15,465
Robinwood Baptist Church	225	6	15	91	38	62	0	22	0	0	\$58,321		\$650
Rose Hill Baptist Church	292	0	0	20	20	0	6	0	8	0	\$31,311	\$7,839	\$1,582
Ruffner Valley Baptist Church	78	6	0	29	29	18	0	10	0	0	\$69,119	\$0	\$1,647
Shades Crest Baptist Church	791	14	27	913	476	220	120	336	300	100	\$1,834,577	\$114,630	\$33,549
Shades Mountain Baptist Church	7326	85	246	4562	2306	1237	1259	1558	881	502	\$9,950,936	\$2,512,638	\$788,325
South Park Baptist Church	240	8	4	56	30	166	0	15	0	0	\$25,000	\$0	\$0
Southside Baptist Church	318	6	8	234	78	26	42	34	8	20	\$514,000	\$75,750	\$1,990
Tarrant FBC	280	1	9	52	19	0	29	8	3	0	\$90,691	\$12,615	\$8,737
True Life Missionary Baptist Churc	296	12	25	191	87	102	0	45	20	0	\$291,263	\$9,345	\$1,200
Valley View Baptist Church	537	3	16	171	103	130	88	40	4	4			
Vestavia Hills Baptist Church	893	12	34	701	325	154	225	300	133	63	\$1,800,061	\$279,800	\$91,200
Walkers Chapel Baptist Church	684	8	14	176	98	8980	45	72	35	0	\$261,672	\$28,740	\$16,544
West Point Baptist Church	40	1		8							\$40,791		\$2,729
Westmont Baptist Church	350	11	3	158	77	109	50	51	12	12	\$219,597	\$17,675	\$4,149
Winewood Baptist Christian Fello	75	3		37	20	70	0		0		\$97,473		\$525
Association Total:	68252	585	1157	30984	14267	18569	5272	7694	3480	1620	\$87,303,176	\$8,206,133	\$3,100,398